
NMS/NHS PM ROUTES
 

BUS: 01 PM NHS/NMS
Vehicle: 01

TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown Middle School   
2:45 PM Newtown High School  
2:58 PM Chestnut Hill & Chestnut Knoll
2:58 PM 30 / 32 Chestnut Hill Rd
3:00 PM 4 Bradley Ln
3:00 PM Bradley Ln & Country Squire Ln
3:00 PM Nutmeg Ln & Bradley Ln  
3:01 PM 7 Nutmeg Ln
3:01 PM Honey Ln & Nutmeg Ln  
3:05 PM 18 Serenity Ln
3:07 PM Serenity Ln & Indian Hill Ln
3:07 PM Serenity Ln & Lyrical Ln
3:08 PM 26 Bradley Ln
3:09 PM 30 Bradley Ln
3:09 PM 35-A Bradley Ln
3:09 PM 40 Bradley Ln
3:10 PM Bradley Ln & Grace Moore Rd  
3:11 PM Great Ring Rd & Camelot Crest
3:11 PM 29 Great Ring Rd
3:12 PM Great Ring Rd & Farmery Rd
3:12 PM Great Ring Rd & Erin Ln
3:22 PM Sandy Hook Elementary

BUS: 02 PM NHS/NMS
Vehicle: 02

TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown Middle School   
2:46 PM Newtown High School  
2:55 PM Fawnwood Rd & Rose Ln N
2:56 PM Fawnwood Rd & Rose Ln S
2:57 PM Fawnwood Rd & Lone Oak Mdws 
2:59 PM 100/106 Berkshire Rd
3:01 PM 180 Berkshire Rd
3:03 PM Paugussett Rd & Skytop Dr
3:04 PM 1 Crown View Dr
3:04 PM Crown View Dr & Paugussett Rd  
3:07 PM 76 Osborne Hill Rd
3:09 PM 58 Osborne Hill Rd
3:10 PM Osborne Hill Rd & Kale Davis Rd
3:11 PM Osborne Hill Rd & Osborne Hill Rd Ext



3:11 PM 15 Osborne Hill Rd
3:20 PM Reed Intermediate School

Trip: 03 PM NHS/NMS
Vehicle: 03

TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown Middle School  
2:47 PM Newtown High School
2:53 PM 10 Jeremiah Rd
2:54 PM Jeremiah Rd & Bristle Ln
2:54 PM Jeremiah Rd & Brandywine Ln
2:55 PM Jeremiah Rd & Fox Hollow Ln
2:55 PM 40 Jeremiah Rd
2:57 PM 7 Cobblers Mill Rd
2:57 PM 12 Cobblers Mill
2:58 PM Cobblers Mill Rd & Far Horizon Dr
2:59 PM Cobblers Mill Rd & Mountain Manor Rd
3:00 PM 22 / 24 / 29 Mountain Manor Rd
3:01 PM 10 Mountain Manor Rd
3:01 PM 15 Mountain Manor Rd
3:02 PM 8 / 9 Mountain Manor Rd
3:04 PM 44 Gelding Hill Rd
3:04 PM Russett Rd & Winesap Dr
3:05 PM Russett Rd & Rocky Wood Dr
3:06 PM Orange Pippin Rd & Russett Rd
3:08 PM 28 Gelding HIll
3:08 PM 24 Gelding Hill Rd
3:08 PM 20 Gelding Hill Rd
3:09 PM 9 / 16 Gelding Hill Rd
3:09 PM 10 Gelding Hill Rd
3:10 PM 2 Gelding Hill Rd
3:22 PM Reed Shuttle to Sandy Hook 3:32 pm

BUS: 04 PM NHS/NMS
Vehicle: 04

TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown Middle School 
2:46 PM Newtown High School
2:58 PM 3 Yogananda St
2:59 PM Yogananda St & Silo Rd
2:59 PM Charter Ridge Dr & Silo Rd
3:00 PM Charter Ridge Dr & Clapboard Ridge Rd
3:01 PM 12 Clapboard Ridge Rd
3:01 PM 16 Clapboard Ridge Rd
3:01 PM Clapboard Ridge Rd & Canterbury Ln
3:02 PM Canterbury Ln & Charter Ridge Dr



3:03 PM 30 / 32 / 35 Charter Ridge Rd
3:03 PM 41 / 42 / 43 Charter Ridge Dr
3:04 PM Charter Ridge Dr & Yogananda St
3:05 PM Charter Ridge Dr & Cider Mill Rd 
3:07 PM 39 Yogananda St
3:08 PM 32 Yogananda St
3:11 PM 21 Bennetts Bridge Rd
3:12 PM Bennetts Bridge Rd & Becket Village
3:12 PM 18 Bennetts Bridge Rd
3:13 PM 5 Bennetts Bridge Rd
3:21 PM Reed Shuttle to Sandy Hook 3:32 pm

BUS: 05 PM NHS/NMS
Vehicle: 05

TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown Middle School   
2:46 PM Newtown High School
2:56 PM 85 Toddy Hill Rd
2:57 PM 94 / 98/ 107 Toddy Hill Rd
2:58 PM 1/4 Turkey Roost Rd

3:09 PM 61 Marlin Rd

2:58 PM Kaechele Dr & Turkey Roost Rd
2:59 PM Turkey Roost Rd & Kaechele Dr
3:02 PM 129 Toddy Hill Rd
3:02 PM 112 Toddy Hill Rd
3:03 PM 11/14 Settlers Lane
3:04 PM Surrey Trl & Settlers Ln
3:04 PM 8 Surrey Trl
3:05 PM 126 Toddy Hill Rd.
3:05 PM 4 Marlin Rd

3:10 PM 79 Marlin Rd
3:10 PM Marlin Rd & Buck Trail
3:11 PM 80 / 87 Marlin Rd
3:11 PM 54 New Lebbon Rd
3:12 PM 74  New Lebbon Rd
3:15 PM Hammertown Rd & Row Ledge Pond Rd
3:19 PM High Bridge Rd & Ridge Valley Rd  
3:29 PM Reed Intermediate School @ 3:32 pm

3:06 PM 10/16 Marlin Rd
3:07 PM 24 / 28 / 30 Marlin Rd 
3:07 PM 36 Marlin Rd
3:07 PM 33 Marlin Rd
3:08 PM 35 / 46 Marlin Rd
3:08 PM 49 Marlin Rd
3:08 PM 51 / 52 Marlin Rd
3:09 PM 54 Marlin Rd



BUS: 06 PM NHS/NMS
Vehicle: 06

TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown Middle School  
2:46 PM Newtown High School
2:52 PM 24 Toddy Hill Rd
2:52 PM 6 Quarry Ridge Rd
2:53 PM Quarry Ridge 
2:54 PM 15 Toddy Hill Road
2:55 PM 1 Toddy Hill Rd
2:57 PM Berkshire Rd & Fir Tree Ln (SE)
2:57 PM 3 Johnny Appleseed Dr
2:57 PM 9 / 12 / 14 Johnny Appleseed Dr
2:58 PM  Sugarloaf & Johnny Appleseed
2:59 PM 5  Sugarloaf Rd
2:59 PM Toddy Hill Rd & Meadow Woods Ln
3:00 PM 55A Toddy Hill Rd
3:00 PM Toddy Hill Rd & Longview Rd
3:01 PM 63 Toddy Hill Rd
3:01 PM 64 Toddy Hill Rd
3:01 PM Toddy Hill Rd & Deerfield Dr
3:02 PM Toddy Hill Rd & Pilgrim Ln
3:03 PM 23 Still Hill Rd
3:04 PM 2 Hoseye Coach Rd
3:05 PM 12 Hoseye Coach Rd
3:05 PM 16 Hoseye Coach Rd
3:06 PM 42 / 44 / 46 Hoseye Coach Rd
3:06 PM 35  Hoseye Coach Rd 
3:07 PM 45 Hoseye Coach Rd
3:12 PM 5 Little Brook Ln
3:12 PM 14 Little Brook Ln
3:12 PM 16 Little Brook Ln
3:13 PM 20 Little Brook Ln
3:13 PM Little Brook Ln & Hemlock Rd  
3:15 PM 43A Botsford Hill Rd
3:17 PM 32 Swamp Rd
3:17 PM 25 Swamp Rd
3:18 PM 12 Swamp Rd
3:19 PM South Main St & Abbey Ln
3:22 PM Middle Gate Elementary School

BUS: 07 PM NHS/NMS
Vehicle: 07

TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown Middle School 



2:46 PM Newtown High School
2:54 PM 7 Pole Bridge Rd
2:54 PM 2 Misty Vale Rd
2:55 PM Alder Ln & Misty Vale Rd
2:55 PM Skidmore Ln & Alder Ln
2:56 PM 7 Skidmore Ln
2:56 PM 2 Skidmore Ln
3:02 PM 11 Grays Plain Rd
3:02 PM 2 Grays Plain Rd
3:04 PM Great Ring Rd & Harvest Common Rd
3:04 PM 42 Great Ring Rd
3:06 PM 57 Great Ring Rd
3:07 PM Great Ring Rd & Arrowhead Ln
3:07 PM 64 Great Ring Rd
3:08 PM Great Ring Rd & Great Ring Rd Ext  
3:09 PM 17 / 15 Sand Hill Rd
3:10 PM 115 High Rock Rd
3:10 PM 119 High Rock Rd
3:10 PM 123 High Rock Rd
3:11 PM 131 High Rock Rd
3:12 PM 86 Great Ring Rd
3:14 PM 65 High Rock Rd
3:15 PM High Rock Rd & Kelly Ct  
3:15 PM 47 / 49 High Rock Rd
3:16 PM 43/41 High Rock Rd
3:16 PM 35/37 High Rock Rd
3:18 PM 23 New Lebbon Rd
3:18 PM New Lebbon Rd & Aspen Ln
3:19 PM 31 New Lebbon Rd
3:19 PM 45 New Lebbon Rd
3:20 PM 51 New Lebbon Rd
3:21 PM 78 New Lebbon Rd
3:22 PM 82 New Lebbon Rd
3:26 PM Middle Gate Elementary School

BUS: 08 PM NMS/NHS
Vehicle: 08

TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown Middle School  
2:46 PM Newtown High School
2:55 PM 9 Pearl St
2:55 PM Pearl St & Tilson Ln
2:56 PM Pearl St & Charlies Cir  
2:57 PM 36 Pearl St
2:57 PM 26 Philo Curtis Rd
2:57 PM 26 Philo Curtis Rd



2:58 PM 30 Philo Curtis Rd
2:58 PM 38 Philo Curtis Rd
2:59 PM 61 Philo Curtis Rd
2:59 PM 46 Philo Curtis Rd
3:02 PM Church Hill Rd & Dayton Rd
3:02 PM Church Hill Rd & Ardi Ct
3:05 PM The Boulevard & Budd Dr
3:06 PM Schoolhouse Hill Rd & Edgewood Dr
3:06 PM Schoolhouse Hill Rd & Teachers Ridge Rd
3:07 PM 1 Evergreen Rd
3:08 PM 14 Evergreen Rd
3:10 PM 58 Schoolhouse Hill Rd
3:15 PM 6  Valley Field Road South
3:15 PM Sleepy Hollow Rd & Valley Field Rd S
3:18 PM 8A Walnut Tree Hill Rd
3:19 PM 84 / 86 Church Hill Rd
3:27 PM Reed Shuttle to Hawley 3:32

BUS: 09 PM NHS/NMS
Vehicle: 09

TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown Middle School  
2:48 PM Newtown High School + H.A.T.
2:59 PM Bancroft Rd & Alpine Dr  
3:00 PM Alpine Dr & Longview Ter 
3:00 PM Ironwood Rd & Watch Hill Dr 
3:04 PM Riverside Rd & Alpine Dr (SW)
3:05 PM Center St & Underhill Rd   
3:06 PM 209 Riverside Rd
3:10 PM 79 Riverside Rd
3:10 PM Riverside Rd & Timbermill Rd (E)
3:11 PM Riverside Rd & Jo Mar Dr
3:11 PM Riverside Rd & Chimmney Swift Dr
3:12 PM 65 Riverside Rd
3:13 PM 49 Riverside Rd
3:13 PM 45 Riverside Rd
3:13 PM 44 Riverside Rd
3:14 PM 31 Riverside Rd
3:14 PM Riverside Rd & Johnson Dr 
3:15 PM Riverside Rd & Sunnyview Ter
3:15 PM 13 Riverside Rd
3:16 PM 5 Riverside Rd
3:16 PM 3 Riverside Rd
3:17 PM 23 Washington Ave & Farrel Ct
3:24 PM 10 Berkshire Rd
3:24 PM Reed Shuttle to Hawley 3:32



BUS: 10 PM NHS/NMS
Vehicle: 10

TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown Middle School  
2:48 PM Newtown High School
2:55 PM 7 Washington Ave
2:55 PM 5 Glen Rd
2:56 PM 24 Glen Rd
2:56 PM 25 Glen Rd
2:57 PM 58 Glen Rd
2:58 PM 84 Glen Rd
2:58 PM 100 Glen Rd
2:59 PM Buttonball Dr & Beechwood Dr
3:00 PM 38 Buttonball Dr
3:01 PM  57 Buttonball Dr
3:03 PM 7 Pine St
3:04 PM 118 Glen Rd
3:06 PM Farview Dr & Brookbridge Dr
3:06 PM Cricket Trl & Farview Dr
3:07 PM Narragansett Trl & Chipmunk Trl
3:07 PM Narragansett Trl & Moccasin Trl
3:07 PM Narragansett Trl & Pootatuck Trl
3:08 PM 27 Narragansett Trl
3:08 PM 14 Narragansett Trl
3:09 PM 7 Narragansett Trl
3:10 PM Cherry St & Cherry Heights Ter  
3:10 PM 11 Cherry St
3:11 PM 15 Cherry St
3:11 PM Cherry St & Black Cherry Ln
3:11 PM 19 Cherry St
3:12 PM 27 Cherry St
3:12 PM Cherry St & Miya Ln
3:24 PM Reed Shuttle to Hawley 3:32

BUS: 11 PM NHS/NMS
Vehicle: 11

TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown Middle School  
2:48 PM Newtown High School
3:00 PM Walnut Tree Hill Rd & River Edge Dr
3:00 PM 176 Walnut Tree Hill Rd
3:01 PM 197 Walnut Tree Hill Rd
3:01 PM 160 Walnut Tree Hill Rd
3:02 PM 156 Walnut Tree Hill Rd
3:02 PM Walnut Tree Hill Rd & Ford Rd



3:03 PM Shady Rest Blvd & Shepaug Rd South
3:03 PM Shady Rest Blvd & Deer Trail
3:04 PM Shady Rest Blvd & Shepaug Rd 
3:05 PM Pomperaug Rd & Overlook Knoll Rd 
3:07 PM 130 Walnut Tree Hill Rd
3:11 PM 3 / 6 / 8 Farm Field Ridge Rd
3:12 PM 9 Farm Field Ridge Rd
3:13 PM 11 Farm Field Ridge Rd
3:14 PM Farm Field Ridge Rd & Crows Nest Ln  
3:19 PM Walnut Tree Hill Rd & Acorn Dr
3:19 PM 95 Walnut Tree Hill Rd
3:19 PM 76 / 78 Walnut Tree Hill Rd
3:20 PM 59 Walnut Tree Hill Rd
3:20 PM Walnut Tree Hill Rd & Patriot Ridge Rd
3:21 PM 46 Walnut Tree Hill Rd
3:28 PM Reed Shuttle to Hawley 3:32

BUS: 12 PM NHS/NMS
Vehicle: 12

TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown High School  
2:47 PM Newtown Middle School
2:59 PM Echo Valley Rd & Concord Ridge Rd  
2:59 PM 40 Echo Valley Rd 
3:03 PM Alberts Hill Rd & Valley Field Rd N 

10 Old Green Rd

3:03 PM Alberts Hill Rd & Hearthstone 
3:08 PM 6 Old Farm Hill Rd
3:09 PM 2 Old Farm Hill Rd
3:09 PM 22 Old Farm Hill Rd
3:10 PM 25 Old Farm Hill Rd
3:10 PM 29 Old Farm Hill Rd 
3:11 PM Horseshoe Ridge Rd & Old Farm Hill Rd
3:11 PM Horseshoe Ridge Rd & Yearling Ln
3:12 PM 21 Horseshoe Ridge Rd

3:28 PM Reed Intermediate School (SLOT 12)

BUS: 13 PM NMS/NHS

3:12 PM 17 Horseshoe Ridge Rd
3:12 PM 22 / 13 Horseshoe Ridge
3:13 PM 9 Horsehoe Ridge Rd
3:13 PM Horseshoe Ridge Rd & Winter Ridge Rd 
3:14 PM 46 Old Green Rd
3:15 PM 40 Old Green Rd
3:16 PM Old Green Rd & Woodbine Ln
3:16 PM 17 Old Green Rd
3:17 PM



Vehicle: 13

TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown High School  
2:49 PM Newtown Middle School

3:07 PM Bramble Trl & Hanover Rd

2:55 PM 20 Schoolhouse Hill Rd
2:55 PM Schoolhouse Hill Rd & Wendover Rd
2:56 PM 16 Wendover Rd
2:58 PM  Hanover Rd & Sunset Hill Rd
2:58 PM 16 Hanover Rd
2:59 PM Hanover Rd & Sealand Dr (SE)
2:59 PM Hanover Rd & Blakeslee Dr (SE)
3:00 PM 40 Hanover Rd
3:00 PM 42 Hanover Rd

3:08 PM Hanover Rd & Silver City Rd  
3:09 PM Hanover Rd & Pond Brook Rd  
3:10 PM 173 Hanover Rd
3:11 PM Hanover Rd & Lake Rd N
3:13 PM 18 Lake Rd
3:14 PM 6 Lake Rd
3:16 PM 24 Dinglebrook Ln
3:22 PM 129 Hanover Rd

3:00 PM 44 / 46 Hanover Rd
3:00 PM 50 Hanover Rd
3:02 PM Hanover Rd & Anthony Ridge Rd
3:02 PM 67 Hanover Rd
3:04 PM 85 Hanover Rd
3:05 PM 112 Hanover Rd
3:06 PM Hanover Rd & Tamarack Rd  
3:06 PM 127 Hanover Rd

3:28 PM 55 The Boulevard
3:29 PM 36 The Boulevard
3:32 PM Hawley Elementary School

BUS: 14 PM NMS/NHS
Vehicle: 14

TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown High School  
2:50 PM Newtown Middle School
2:56 PM Currituck Rd & Summit Dr
2:56 PM 7 Currituck Rd
2:57 PM Currituck Rd & Curry Dr  
2:58 PM Twist Hill Rd & Fallen Leaf Rd 
3:00 PM 32 Currituck Rd
3:00 PM Currituck Rd & Blakeslee Dr
3:01 PM 38 Currituck Rd



3:01 PM  Currituck Rd & Parmalee Hill Rd
3:01 PM Currituck Rd & Frontage Rd (E)
3:03 PM 1 Gopher Rd
3:03 PM 11 Gopher Rd
3:04 PM Gopher Rd & Shadow Ridge 
3:06 PM 11 Brennan Rd
3:07 PM 9 Georges Hill Rd
3:08 PM 19 Georges Hill Rd
3:09 PM 30 Georges Hill Rd 
3:12 PM Currituck Rd & Hedge Meadow Ln (E)
3:12 PM 95 Currituck Rd
3:13 PM 103 Currituck Rd
3:13 PM 116 Currituck Rd
3:17 PM Butterfield Rd & Briarwood Ln (SW)
3:18 PM Butterfield Rd & Parmalee Hill Rd (SW)
3:18 PM 70 Parmalee Hill Rd
3:19 PM Parmalee Hill Rd & Windy Woods Cir  
3:20 PM 35 Parmalee Hill Rd
3:21 PM Parmalee Hill Rd & Daniels Hill Rd (NW)
3:21 PM 20 Parmalee Hill Rd
3:22 PM 19 Parmalee Hill Rd
3:22 PM 14 Parmalee Hill Rd
3:22 PM 11 Parmalee Hill Rd
3:23 PM Parmalee Hill Rd & Papoose Hill Rd 
3:30 PM Reed Intermediate School  3:32 pm  Dismissal

BUS: 15 PM NHS & NMS
Vehicle: 15
TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown High School  
2:46 PM Newtown Middle School
2:54 PM 119 Currituck Rd
2:54 PM 127 Currituck Rd
2:55 PM 137 Currituck Rd
2:56 PM Butterfield Rd & Butternut Rdg
2:56 PM Butterfield Rd & Autumn Ridge Rd
2:57 PM 17  Butterfield Rd
2:58 PM 21 Butterfield Rd
2:58 PM 29 Butterfield Rd
3:00 PM 53 Pond Brook Rd
3:02 PM 74 Pond Brook Rd
3:04 PM Newbury Rd & Pheasant Ridge 
3:08 PM Currituck Rd & Kenan Rd
3:11 PM 35 Tunnel Rd
3:11 PM 30 Tunnel Rd
3:14 PM 26 / 31 Tunnel Rd



3:14 PM 21 Tunnel Rd
3:16 PM Middleton Rd & Diamond Dr  
3:17 PM 24 Diamond Dr
3:17 PM 9 / 12 Diamond Dr
3:17 PM 3 Diamond Dr
3:26 PM Reed Shuttle to HOM  3:32 pm

BUS: 16 PM NMS/NHS
Vehicle: 16

3:11 PM 35 Brookwood Dr

TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown High School   
2:50 PM Newtown Middle School
2:58 PM 47 Sugar Ln
2:59 PM 65 Sugar Ln
2:59 PM 78 Sugar Ln
3:00 PM Sugar Ln & Head of Meadow Rd

3:13 PM 12 Poor House Rd
3:15 PM Shut Rd & Webster Pl 
3:18 PM 39 Flat Swamp Rd
3:21 PM Dodgingtown Rd & Rooster Ridge Rd
3:25 PM 71 Dodgingtown Rd
3:25 PM 67 Dodgingtown Rd
3:25 PM 57 Dodgingtown Rd
3:26 PM 12 Jacklin Rd

3:00 PM Sugar St & Robin Hill Rd
3:02 PM 206 Sugar St
3:04 PM 24 Dodgingtown Rd
3:04 PM 11 Flat Swamp Rd
3:05 PM 11 Flat Swamp Rd
3:05 PM 18 Flat Swamp Road
3:07 PM 3 / 5 Brookwood Dr
3:09 PM 21 Brookwood Dr

3:33 PM 55 Sugar St
3:39 PM Head O'Meadow Elementary

BUS: 17 PM NMS/NHS
Vehicle: 17

3:28 PM 21 Dodgingtown Rd
3:28 PM 11 Dodgingtown Rd
3:29 PM 3 Dodgingtown Rd
3:29 PM 203 Sugar St
3:30 PM Sugar St & Drummers Ln
3:31 PM 167 Sugar St
3:31 PM Sugar St & Longview Heights Rd
3:32 PM Sugar St & Head of Meadow Rd  



TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown High School  
2:40 PM TAP
2:46 PM NYA @ Fairfield Hills
2:52 PM Newtown Middle School
2:58 PM 3 Boggs Hill Rd
2:59 PM 25 Boggs Hill Rd
2:59 PM 31 Boggs Hill Rd
3:01 PM Head of Meadow Rd & Shepard Hill Rd 
3:02 PM Shepard Hill & Blanches Walk
3:05 PM Head of Meadow Rd & 33 Boggs Hill Rd  
3:05 PM 40 Boggs Hill Rd
3:09 PM Boggs Hill Rd & Willow Brook Ln
3:10 PM 131 Boggs Hill Rd
3:12 PM 13 Palestine Rd
3:14 PM Platts Hill Rd & White Oak Farm Rd
3:16 PM 164 Brushy Hill Rd
3:16 PM 170 Brushy Hill Rd
3:17 PM 176 / 178 Brushy Hill
3:18 PM 159 Brushy Hill Rd
3:19 PM Brushy Hill Rd & Silver Brook Ln  

Head O'Meadow Elementary

3:20 PM 4 Castle Meadow Rd
3:20 PM Castle Meadow Rd & Daves Ln  
3:21 PM Castle Meadow Rd & Maltbie Rd  
3:22 PM Castle Meadow Rd  & Castle Ln
3:23 PM Castle Meadow Rd & Maranello Dr  
3:24 PM 69 Aunt Park Ln
3:26 PM 39 Aunt Park Ln 
3:26 PM 22 Aunt Park Ln
3:27 PM 14 Aunt Park Ln

BUS: 18 PM NMS/NHS
Vehicle: 18
TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown High School 
2:45 PM Newtown Middle School
2:49 PM Glover Ave & Meadow Rd  

3:28 PM 38 Hundred Acres Rd
3:29 PM 32 Hundred Acres Rd
3:29 PM Hundred Acres Rd & Holmes Farm Rd (S)
3:30 PM 33 / 35 Hundred Acres Rd
3:30 PM 24 Hundred Acres Rd
3:31 PM 23 Hundred Acres Rd
3:31 PM 21 Hundred Acres Rd
3:32 PM Hundred Acres Rd & W Farm Ridge Rd
3:37 PM



2:50 PM 10 Main St

2:59 PM Mt Pleasant Rd & Whippoorwill Hill Rd
3:01 PM 136 Mt Pleasant Rd
3:02 PM 160 Mt Pleasant Rd
3:04 PM 169 Mt Pleasant Rd
3:05 PM 145 Mt Pleasant Rd
3:07 PM 1 Saw Mill Rd
3:08 PM Mount Pleasant Rd & Tory Ln 
3:08 PM 81 Mt Pleasant Rd

2:51 PM 22 Main St
2:51 PM 38 Main St
2:52 PM Main St & East St
2:52 PM 60 Main St
2:53 PM Main St & Academy Ln
2:55 PM The Old Rd & Smoke Rise Rdg
2:56 PM The Old Rd & Overlook Dr
2:57 PM 44 Mount Pleasant Rd
2:58 PM Mt Pleasant Rd & Susan Ln

3:09 PM 53 Mount Pleasant Rd  
3:10 PM Mt Pleasant Rd & Eclave Cir
3:10 PM 39 Mt Pleasant Rd
3:11 PM 33 / 35 Mt Pleasant Rd
3:11 PM Mt Pleasant Ter & Taunton Lake Dr
3:12 PM 12 Taunton Lake Dr
3:12 PM Taunton Lake Dr & Taunton Lake Dr 
3:13 PM 4 Orchard Lane
3:13 PM 7 Knollwood Dr
3:13 PM Reservoir Rd & Knollwood Dr
3:15 PM 51 Main St
3:16 PM 27 Main St
3:20 PM Reed Shuttle to Middlegate 3:32

BUS: 19 PM NMS/NHS
Vehicle: 19
TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown High School  
2:51 PM Newtown Middle School
2:57 PM Castle Hill Rd & King St 
2:58 PM Castle Hill Rd & Old Castle Dr
2:59 PM Castle Hill Rd & Pumpkin Ln
3:01 PM 56 / 58 Taunton Lake Rd
3:02 PM 31 Taunton Lake Rd
3:07 PM Glenmor Dr & Taunton Ridge Rd 
3:08 PM 8 Glenmor Dr
3:10 PM 21 Taunton Ln
3:10 PM 16 Taunton Ln



3:10 PM 11 Taunton Ln
3:11 PM 6 Taunton Ln
3:12 PM 10 Saw Mill Rd
3:12 PM 9 Saw Mill Rd
3:12 PM 13 / 15 Saw Mill Rd
3:13 PM Saw Mill Rd & Hawthorne Hill Rd
3:13 PM Saw Mill Rd & Westwood Ter
3:14 PM Saw Mill Rd & Irving Ln
3:16 PM Saw Mill Ridge & Westwood Ter
3:17 PM 1 / 3 Sawmill Ridge Rd
3:26 PM Reed Shuttle to Middlegate 3:32

BUS: 20 PM NMS/NHS
Vehicle: 20
TIME LOCATION

3:04 PM 9 Great Hill Rd

2:32 PM Newtown High School  
2:49 PM Newtown Middle School
2:55 PM 4 West St
2:55 PM Castle Hill Rd & King St
2:58 PM 63 Castle Hill Rd
2:58 PM 71 Castle Hill Rd
2:58 PM 80 Castle Hill Rd
2:59 PM 88 Castle Hill Rd
2:59 PM 74 Castle Hill Rd

3:06 PM 30 Taunton Hill Rd
3:06 PM 34 Taunton Hill Rd
3:07 PM 38 Taunton Hill Rd
3:07 PM 48 Taunton Hill Rd
3:08 PM Taunton Hill Rd & Fairchild Rd
3:08 PM Taunton Hill Rd & Sturges Rd
3:10 PM Great Hill Rd & Plumtrees Rd & Taunton Hill Rd
3:10 PM 15 Plumtrees Rd

3:00 PM Castle Hill Rd & Kent Rd
3:00 PM 101 Castle Hill Lane
3:01 PM 113 Castle Hill Rd
3:01 PM Castle Hill Rd & Fox Run Ln S
3:02 PM Castle Hill Rd & Head of Meadow Rd
3:03 PM Great Hill Rd & Stone Fence Ln
3:04 PM Great Hill Rd & Fox Run Ln
3:04 PM 15 Great Hill Rd

3:15 PM Great Hill Rd & Winslow Rd
3:17 PM Great Hill Rd & Ashford Ln
3:18 PM 14/16 Ashford Ln
3:18 PM Ashford Ln & Cobblestone Ln
3:19 PM Ashford Ln & Old Tavern Rd



3:20 PM 7 Cobblestone Ln
3:33 PM Reed Shuttle to Middlegate 3:32

BUS: 22 PM NMS/NHS
Vehicle: 22
TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown High School  
2:40 PM TAP
2:47 PM Newtown Middle School
2:52 PM 11 West St
2:52 PM 19 West St
2:53 PM 37 West St
2:53 PM West St & Roosevelt Dr
2:54 PM West St & Lincoln Rd
2:57 PM 126 Sugar St
2:58 PM 5 Scudder Rd
2:59 PM 21 Scudder Rd
2:59 PM 29 Scudder Rd
3:00 PM 32 Scudder Rd
3:00 PM Scudder Rd & Deer Hill Dr  
3:02 PM 46 Birch Hill Rd
3:02 PM 43 Birch Hill Rd
3:03 PM Birch Hill Rd & Cannon Dr
3:07 PM 106 Taunton Hill Rd
3:07 PM Taunton Hill Rd & Wedgewood Ct
3:08 PM Taunton Hill Rd & Boulder Creek Rd
3:09 PM 146 Taunton Hill Rd
3:09 PM 156 Taunton Hill Rd
3:10 PM 174 Taunton Hill Rd
3:11 PM 3 Karen Blvd
3:12 PM Birch Hill Rd & Pleasant Hill Rd (SW)
3:12 PM Birch Hill Rd & Hyvue Dr (S)
3:13 PM Birch Hill Rd & Cross Brook Rd
3:14 PM 29 Rock Ridge Rd
3:14 PM 20 Rock Ridge Rd
3:15 PM Rock Ridge Rd & Robin Hill Rd (W)
3:24 PM Hawley Elementary School

BUS: 23 PM NMS/NHS
Vehicle: 23
TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown High School 
2:50 PM Newtown Middle School
2:55 PM Queen St & Grand Pl 
2:56 PM Grand Pl & Grand Pl
2:59 PM 18 / 19 Glover Ave



3:00 PM 20 Sugar St
3:01 PM 4 Baldwin Rd
3:02 PM 18 / 23  Baldwin Rd
3:03 PM Sugar St & Juniper Rd  
3:03 PM 7 Sugar St
3:06 PM Elm Dr & Bonnie Brae Dr
3:07 PM Greenbriar Ln & Southbrook Ln  
3:08 PM 15 Greenbriar Ln
3:09 PM Greenbriar Ln & Park Ln (W)
3:09 PM Cedar Hill Rd & Park Ln
3:10 PM Cedar Hill Rd & Megans Cir
3:11 PM Cedar Hill Rd & Bari Dr
3:12 PM Cedar Hill Rd & Pebble Rd
3:12 PM 32 Cedar Hill Rd
3:13 PM 26 Cedar Hill Rd
3:13 PM 20 Cedar Hill Rd
3:15 PM 5 / 6   Appleblossum Rd
3:15 PM 11 / 13  Appleblossom Ln
3:16 PM 26 Appleblossom Lane
3:16 PM Appleblossom Ln & Dogwood Ter N
3:17 PM 68 Appleblossom Ln
3:23 PM Prospect Dr & S Main St
3:24 PM 117A S Main St
3:25 PM 81 S Main St
3:29 PM Reed Shuttle to Middlegate 3:32

BUS: 24 PM NMS/NHS
Vehicle: 24
TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown High School  
2:50 PM Newtown Middle School
2:56 PM 70 South Main Street
2:58 PM 28 / 30 Brushy Hill  Rd
2:59 PM Brushy Hill Rd & Bonnie Brae Dr
2:59 PM 46 / 48 Brushy Hill Rd
3:00 PM Brushy Hill Rd & John Beach Rd
3:01 PM 77 Brushy Hill Rd
3:01 PM Brushy Hill Rd & Bentagrass Ln
3:02 PM 104 Brushy Hill Rd
3:02 PM John Beach Rd & Winding Brook Rd 
3:06 PM 91 Brushy Hill Rd
3:06 PM Brushy Hill Rd & Golden Pond Rd
3:06 PM Brushy Hill & Beaver Dam
3:07 PM 103 Brushy Hill Rd
3:07 PM 124 Brushy Hill Rd
3:08 PM 115 Brushy Hill



3:08 PM 125 Brushy Hill Rd
3:09 PM 152 / 154 Brushy Hill Rd
3:10 PM 35 Platts Hill Rd.
3:10 PM Platts Hill Rd & Arlyn Ridge Rd
3:10 PM 21 Platts Hill Rd
3:11 PM 51 Orchard Hill Rd
3:12 PM Orchard Hill Rd & Monitor Hill Rd (SE)
3:12 PM 43 Orchard Hill Rd  
3:12 PM Orchard Hill Rd & Bridle Path Trl (S)
3:13 PM Orchard Hill Rd & Shamrock Ln (S)
3:14 PM 6 Orchard Hill Rd
3:14 PM 1 Wills Rd
3:15 PM 7 Wills Rd
3:15 PM 10 Wills Rd
3:15 PM 12 Wills Rd
3:15 PM 16/18 Wills Rd
3:20 PM Middle Gate Elementary School

BUS: 25 PM NMS/NHS
Vehicle: 25
TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown High School  
2:50 PM Newtown Middle School
2:58 PM Spring Rd & Ridge Rd
3:00 PM 13 Ridge Rd
3:02 PM 28 Valley View Rd
3:02 PM 25/26 Valley View Rd
3:04 PM Ridge Rd & Valley View Rd 
3:07 PM 131 Boggs Hill Rd
3:08 PM 141 Boggs Hill Rd
3:08 PM 145 / 151 Boggs Hill Rd
3:09 PM 155 Boggs Hill Rd
3:09 PM 162 / 168 Boggs Hill Rd
3:09 PM Boggs Hill Rd & Dover Cir
3:10 PM 179 Boggs Hill Rd
3:11 PM 63 Hattertown Rd
3:12 PM Hattertown Rd & Abbotts Hill Rd  
3:12 PM 88 Hattertown Rd
3:13 PM 94 Hattertown Rd
3:13 PM 98/99 Hattertown Rd
3:13 PM 100 Hattertown Rd
3:14 PM 111 Hattertown Rd
3:15 PM Merlins Ln & Purdy Station Rd
3:16 PM Merlins Ln & Arthurs Ct
3:16 PM 5 / 6 Merlins Ln
3:18 PM 50 Mount Nebo Rd



3:19 PM 44 Mount Nebo Rd
3:19 PM 47 Mount Nebo Rd
3:20 PM 26 Mount Nebo Rd
3:21 PM 20 / 22 Mount Nebo Rd
3:21 PM 18 Mount Nebo Rd
3:21 PM 17 Mt Nebo Rd
3:22 PM 7 Mount Nebo Rd  
3:26 PM Head O'Meadow Elementary

Trip: 26 PM NMS/NHS
Vehicle: 26
TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown High School  
2:50 PM Newtown Middle School
3:01 PM Key Rock Rd & N Branch Rd
3:02 PM 35 Key Rock Rd
3:03 PM Hattertown Rd & Stonewall Rdg
3:03 PM 52 Hattertown Rd
3:05 PM Mount Nebo Rd & Fieldstone Dr
3:05 PM Mount Nebo Rd & Ox Hill Rd
3:06 PM 7 Phyllis Ln
3:07 PM 12 Phyllis Ln
3:07 PM Phyllis Ln & Hundred Acres Rd 
3:08 PM 61 Hundred Acres Rd

3:18 PM Eden Hill Rd & Towns End Rd 
3:25 PM 35 Hi Barlow Rd
3:25 PM 36 Hi Barlow Rd
3:26 PM 23 / 34 Hi Barlow Rd
3:27 PM 193 Hattertown Rd
3:28 PM 189 Hattertown Rd

3:10 PM Oak Ridge Dr & Sebastian Trl (E)
3:11 PM Oak Ridge Dr & Vona Way (E)
3:12 PM 16 Oak Ridge Dr
3:13 PM 3 Oak Ridge Dr
3:15 PM 41 Eden Hill Rd
3:16 PM 46 Eden Hill Rd
3:17 PM Eden Hill Rd & Split Rock Rd
3:17 PM Eden Hill Rd & Putnam Dr (NW)
3:17 PM Eden Hill Rd & Serene Way

3:28 PM 174 Hattertown Rd
3:29 PM Hattertown Rd & Saddle Ridge Rd  
3:29 PM 148 Hattertown Rd
3:29 PM 140 Hattertown Rd
3:37 PM Head O'Meadow Elementary

BUS: 27 PM NHS/NMS



Vehicle: 27
TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown Middle School  
2:44 PM NYA - After School Sports
2:48 PM Newtown High School
2:58 PM 7 / 9 Clearview Dr
2:59 PM 19 / 22 Clearview Dr
3:04 PM Botsford Hill Rd & Stuart Dr
3:04 PM 3 Botsford Hill Rd
3:05 PM 301 S Main St 
3:06 PM 9 Kay Ln
3:07 PM Kay Ln & Cold Spring Rd 
3:08 PM 9 Bears Hill Rd
3:09 PM 13 Bear Hills Rd
3:09 PM 16 Blue Spruce Dr
3:11 PM 37 Bears Hill Rd
3:11 PM Bear Hills Rd & Lantern Dr (N)
3:12 PM 9 Bayberry Dr
3:13 PM 12 Pastors Walk
3:18 PM Winton Farm Rd & Short Hill Rd  
3:19 PM 14 Winton Farm Rd
3:19 PM 10 Winton Farm Rd
3:20 PM 6 Winton Farm Rd
3:20 PM 62 Pine Tree Hill Rd
3:21 PM 58 Pine Tree Hill Rd
3:21 PM 54 Pine Tree Hill Rd
3:21 PM Pine Tree Hill Rd & Jacobs Ln
3:23 PM 9 Pine Tree Hill Rd
3:23 PM 34 Meadow Brook Rd
3:24 PM Lazybrook Rd & Meadow Brook Rd 
3:25 PM 29 Meadow Brook Rd
3:26 PM 14 Meadow Brook Rd
3:27 PM 12 Meadowbrook Rd
3:27 PM 5 Meadow Brook Rd
3:29 PM Middle Gate Elementary School

BUS: 28 PM NMS/NHS
Vehicle: 28
TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown High School  
2:40 PM TAP
2:47 PM Newtown Middle School
2:51 PM Queen St & Elizabeth St (NW)
2:51 PM 42 Queen St
2:51 PM 50 Queen St
2:52 PM Queen St & Borough Ln  



2:52 PM 61 / 66 Queen St
2:54 PM 14 Mile Hill Rd S
2:55 PM Mile Hill Rd S & Timber Ln  
2:56 PM 16 Nunnawauk Rd
2:56 PM 20 Nunnawauk Rd
2:57 PM 2 Hitfield Rd
2:57 PM Hitfield Rd & Black Walnut Dr
2:59 PM Hitfield Rd & Benjamin Dr
3:01 PM 39 Mile Hill Rd S
3:01 PM 45 Mile Hill Rd S
3:01 PM 48 Mile Hill Rd S
3:02 PM 49 Mile Hill Rd S
3:03 PM 61 / 64 Mile Hill Rd S
3:03 PM 65 / 72 Mile Hill Rd S
3:03 PM 77 Mile Hill Rd S
3:05 PM Turkey Hill Rd & River Run Rd
3:05 PM Turkey Hill Rd & Mountain View 
3:08 PM 57 Pecks Ln
3:09 PM S Main St & Bryan Ln  
3:12 PM 40 Cold Spring Rd
3:13 PM 82 Huntingtown Rd
3:13 PM 88 Huntingtonw Rd
3:14 PM 103 / 105 Huntingtown Rd
3:14 PM 108 Huntingtown Rd
3:15 PM Huntingtown Rd & Old Town Rd
3:15 PM 135 Huntingtown Rd
3:19 PM Jet Brook Rd & Jet Brook 
3:21 PM 246 Hattertown Rd
3:23 PM Pine Tree Rd & Fern Ln  
3:23 PM Fern Ln & Sycamore Dr  
3:30 PM Middle Gate Elementary School

BUS: 32 PM NHS/NMS
Vehicle: 32m
TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown Middle School  
2:46 PM Newtown High School
2:54 PM 38 Berkshire Rd
2:54 PM 68 Berkshire Rd
2:57 PM Berkshire Rd & Tanglewood Ln (W)
2:58 PM 186 Berkshire Rd
2:58 PM Berkshire Rd & Thunder Ridge Rd
3:02 PM Great Quarter Rd & Loveland Dr 
3:02 PM 16 Great Quarter Rd
3:03 PM 42 Great Quarter Rd
3:04 PM Great Quarter Rd & Ivy Brook 



3:08 PM 275 Berkshire Rd
3:08 PM Berkshire Rd & Stone Bridge Trl (SE)
3:10 PM Berkshire Rd & Nighthawk Ln
3:11 PM Berkshire Rd & Checkerberry Ln
3:12 PM Berkshire Rd & Liberty Dr
3:13 PM 217 Berkshire Rd
3:13 PM Berkshire Rd & Holly Ln
3:15 PM 151 Berkshire Rd
3:17 PM 89 Berkshire Rd
3:17 PM 85 Berkshire Rd
3:26 PM Sandy Hook Elementary

BUS: 33 PM NHS/NMS
Vehicle: 33m
TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown Middle School  
2:45 PM Newtown High School
2:53 PM 13 / 11 Oakview Rd
2:54 PM 19 Oakview Rd
2:58 PM Philo Curtis Rd & Quail Hollow Ln
2:58 PM Philo Curtis Rd & Elana Ln
2:59 PM Philo Curtis Rd & Bishop Cir
3:02 PM 46 Jeremiah Rd
3:02 PM Jeremiah Rd & Stone Gate Dr
3:03 PM 56 Jeremiah Road
3:03 PM Jeremiah Rd & Sweetbriar Ln
3:03 PM 76 Jeremiah Rd
3:04 PM 75 Bennetts Bridge Rd
3:05 PM 54 Lakeview Ter
3:06 PM 49 / 57 Lakeview Ter
3:07 PM Lakeview Ter & Spring Trl 
3:10 PM 60 Bennetts Bridge Rd
3:11 PM 54 Bennetts Bridge Rd
3:12 PM 54 Bennetts Bridge Rd
3:12 PM 46 Bennetts Bridge Rd
3:12 PM 41 / 44 Bennetts Bridge Rd
3:24 PM Sandy Hook Elementary

BUS: 35 PM NMS/NHS
Vehicle: 35m
TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown High School  
2:45 PM Newtown Middle School
2:57 PM Lorraine Dr & Queen St
2:57 PM 33 Pocono Rd
2:58 PM 5 Pocono Rd



2:59 PM 3 Pocono Rd
2:59 PM 27 Old Hawleyville Rd
3:00 PM 6 Meridian Ridge Rd
3:00 PM 9 Meridian Ridge Dr
3:01 PM 18 Meridian Ridge Dr
3:02 PM Meridian Ridge Dr & Crosswind Ct
3:03 PM 66 Old Hawleyville Rd
3:03 PM 51 Old Hawleyville Rd
3:04 PM 43 Old Hawleyville Rd
3:05 PM 23 Old Hawleyville Rd
3:05 PM 26 Old Hawleyville Rd
3:06 PM 15 Old Hawleyville Rd
3:07 PM 10 Farrell Rd
3:07 PM 17 Farrell Rd
3:08 PM Farrell Rd & Patricia Ln 
3:08 PM 34 Farrell Rd
3:12 PM Hawleyville Rd & Hillcrest Dr 
3:21 PM Hawley Elementary School

BUS: 39 PM - NHS/NMS
Vehicle: 39m
TIME LOCATION
2:32 PM Newtown High School  
2:45 PM Newtown Middle School
2:57 PM 20 Cemetery Rd
2:58 PM 43 Flat Swamp Rd
2:59 PM 52 Flat Swamp Rd
2:59 PM Flat Swamp Rd & Jangling Plain Rd (W)
3:00 PM 81 Flat Swamp Rd
3:02 PM Hattertown Rd & Wiley Ln 

3:13 PM 115 Poverty Hollow Rd
3:13 PM 119 Poverty Hollow Rd
3:14 PM Poverty Hollow Rd & Morris Rd
3:35 PM Sandy Hook Elementary

Trip Summary by Trip

3:03 PM 20 Poverty Hollow Rd
3:04 PM Poverty Hollow Rd & Williams Ln 
3:04 PM 27 Poverty Hollow Rd
3:05 PM 34 Poverty Hollow Rd
3:06 PM Poverty Hollow Rd & Equestrian Rdg  
3:07 PM 13 / 15 Equestrian Rdg
3:07 PM Equestrian Rdg & Greenleaf Farms Rd
3:10 PM Poverty Hollow Rd & Wentworth Dr 
3:11 PM Farm Meadow & Storm Ridge 


	Exec_137_50d4fe16

